



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

ELECTION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2025 WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 20 OF 2025 IN EP/16/2025 WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 90 OF 2025 IN EP/16/2025 WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 183 OF 2025 IN EP/16/2025 WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 107 OF 2025 IN EP/16/2025 WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 118 OF 2025 IN EP/16/2025

Mahesh Shankarlal Shankarpelli And Another

VERSUS

Abdul Sattar Abdul Nabi And Another

...

Mr. S. V. Bhopi h/f Mr. R. L. Kute, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. D. R. Kale, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate for Respondent No. 2

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel holding for Counsel for the Petitioner has
tendered across the bar an application seeking short accommodation. The
same is taken on record and marked as "Exhibit 14".

2. Stand over to 17.12.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh